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ADDENDUM NO. 4 
for 

City of Duluth, Minnesota 
Port Security RFP #10-24DS 

 

August 25, 2010 
 
 

This Addendum is to be included as part of the original proposal documents. The Proposer is 
bound but not limited to all requirements stated herein. As with the original Contract Documents, 
the Proposer is required to meet all applicable State and Federal building and installation codes 
including but not limited to ANSI/TIA/EIA, NEC, etc. 
 
TO: ALL PROPOSERS OF RECORD 
 
ADDENDUM NO. 4 
 
This Addendum shall hereby be and become part of the Contract Documents the same as if 
originally bound thereto. 
 
The following clarifications, amendments, additions, revisions, changes and modifications 
change the original Contract Documents only in the amount and to the extent hereinafter 
specified in this Addendum. 
 
Each Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in its proposal response. 
 
NOTE: Proposers are responsible for becoming familiar with every item of this Addendum. 
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A. DOCUMENT MODIFICATIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS: 

1. CHANGE: Firetide has replaced its 4600 series Access Point products with the 5000 
series, therefore on page 90, Section 28 21 00, item 1.02 B.1 and page 101, item 2.03 J.1 
CHANGE “Firetide #4600 series” to Firetide #5000 series”. Proposers must provide all 
needed accessories, cables, etc. for a proper installation. 

2. ADDITION: Section 28 21 00: the Firetide wireless bridge model #FWB-200 is also an 
approved device for use in the wireless network. 

3. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: The Response Form sent previously has the “Track 
Changes” feature on, which confused some respondents. Therefore another version with 
that feature turned off is being provided.  

B. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS: 

Q1.   Can you please clarify the comment in Addendum #2 regarding the Intransa product?  
Are you requiring that we submit a request for approval for the Intransa product before 
the bid? 

A1.   The deadline for prior substitutions has already passed; however after the award, a 
request to substitute the Intransa product would be considered. For the purposes of the 
RFP respond with costs for the specified Pivot3 RAID 6e solution product. The product 
substitution procedures (p. 57-58, Section 27 00 00, item 1.05) must be followed for 
any substitutions after the project has been awarded. 

 
Q2.   Should the cost of labor/installation be included in the Unit Price form? 
A2.   Yes, build the cost of labor and installation into each relevant line item. 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 4 
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